
PLANHOLDERS LIST

Project Number and Name: 24.011 CTCLUSI Florence Clinic Renovation

Bid Opening Time and Date:  Thursday, December 5, 2024

Bid Opening Location: HGE Architects, 333 S. 4th Street, Coos Bay, OR 97420
Deposit Amount: $50 Architect's Estimate: $

Company Name Category Contact Person Address Email Phone/Fax

OWNER
Confederated Tribes of Coos,
Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw
Indians

O
w

ne
r Jeremy Doze 1245 Fulton Ave,

Coos Bay, OR
97420

jdoze@ctclusi.org 541.435.7246

DESIGN TEAM
HGE ARCHITECTS, Inc.

Ar
ch

ite
ct

/ P
ro

je
ct

M
an

ag
er Joseph Slack 333 South 4th St.,

Coos Bay, OR
97420

joeslack@hge1.com 541.269.1166 /
541.269.1833 fax

PRIME / GENERAL CONTRACTORS (GC)
Tom E. Gayewski Construction GC Tom Gayewski 62995 Olive

Barber Road
Coos Bay, OR
97420

tomski3@frontier.com 541.267.7822

Partney Construction GC Jeremy Howell 598 Chappell
Parkway, North
Bend, OR 97459

jeremy@partneyconstruction.net 541.756.7060

2G Construction GC John Allen 1719 Irving Rd,
Eugene, OR 97402

jallen@2gconstruction.com 541.689.3850

Blue Spruce Builders GC Trevin Moore 4600 Perrydale
Road Dallas,
Oregon 97338

rich@bluesprucebuilders.com 503.435.8696

DSL Builders GC Don Strine 195 Pine St NE,
Salem, OR 97301

jjm@dsl-builders.com 503.302.5642

Unitus Services, LLC GC Vern Nielsen 1300 SW 16th Ave,
Portland, OR
97201

bids@unitus-services.com 360.229.5840

Ordell Construction GC Alex King 29771 E Enid Rd,
Eugene, OR 97402

bids@ordellconstruction.com 541.747.8734

Bridgeway Contracting GC Jerry Valencia 100 N Moss St,
Lowell, OR 97452

jerryv@bridgewaycontracting.com 541.606.2571

McKenzie Commercial GC Rico Ramos 3625 W 1st Ave,
Eugene, OR 97402

rramos@mccmail.biz 541.729.2584

Dorman Construction GC Greg Vik 303 South 5th,
Suite 135,
Springfield,
Oregon

greg@dormanconstruction.com 541.501.5007
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PLANHOLDERS LIST

SUBCONTRACTORS (SUB) / SUPPLIERS (SUPP)
Reese Electric Su

b Chris Johnson 1750 Sherman
Ave, North Bend,
OR 97459

cjohnson@reeseelectric.com 541.290.5270

Kyle Electric Su
b Tyler Bunnell 1085 S 2nd St,

Coos Bay, OR
97420

tyler@kyleelectric.com 541.260.3834

LOI Enviro & Demo Su
b Stephanie Farmer 5930 Jean Rd, Lake

Oswego, OR 97035
s.sanders@loienviro.com 541.953.8301

Addcox Heating Su
b Doug Ray 180 N Morrison St

Coos Bay, OR
97420

doug@addcox.com 541.672.6473

Sunset Electric Su
b Troy McAllister 1600 28th St,

Springfield, OR
97477

troy@sunsetelectricity.org 541.741.3885

Kephart Electric Su
b Brian Kephart 91016 La Lone Rd

Springfield, OR
97478

kephartelectric@gmail.com 541.746.6915

Green City Const. su
b Mike Donah 4736 Royal Ave.

Ste 242. Eugene,
OR 97402

greencityconst@aol.com 541.520.7225

Wayne's Flooring & Tile Su
b Gail Ortloff 1000 N Bayshore

Dr, Coos Bay, OR
97420

gail@waynescolorcentre.com 541.729.7114
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PLANHOLDERS LIST

PLAN EXCHANGES (Exch)
DJC Plan Center

Ex
ch Plan Room 921 SW

Washington St.,
#210
Portland, OR
97205

plancenter@DJCOregon.com 503-274-0624
Fax: 503-274-2616

Seattle DJC

Ex
ch 83 Columbia St.

Seattle, WA 98104
plans@djc.com 206-622-8272 fax: 206-

622-8416

Builders Exchange of
Washington, Inc. Ex

ch Production Dept. 2607 Wetmore
Avenue, Everett,
WA  98201

production@bxwa.com Main: 425-258-1303
Fax: 425-259-3832

Douglas Plan Center

Ex
ch Diane Chartier 3076 NE Diamond

Lake Blvd.,
Roseburg, Oregon
97470

plans@dcplancenter.com Phone: 541-440-9030
FAX: 541-440-8937

Eugene Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Jeremy Moritz 2460 West 11th

Eugene, Oregon
97402

info@ebe.org Phone: 541-484-5331
FAX: 541-484-5884

Plan Center Northwest

Ex
ch Brie Kidwell PO Box 2486

Clackamas, OR
97015

brie@plancenternw.com Phone 503-650-0148

Salem Contractors Exchange

Ex
ch Lori Klopfenstein P.O. Box 12065,

Salem 97309
2256 Judson St.,
SE, Salem, Oregon
97302

lori@sceonline.org Phone: 503-362-7957/
FAX: 503-362-1651

Premier Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Kendra Connelly

Chyna Kennedy
PO Box 6731,
Bend, Oregon
97708

admin@plansonfile.com 541.389.0123

Medford Builders Exchange

Ex
ch Tim O'Sullivan 2330 Crater Lake

Ave.
Medford, Or.
97504

planroom@medfordbuilders.com 541.773.5327 Fax:
541.773.7021

Dodge Data & Analytics

Ex
ch Adam Bouman projectdata@construction.com F: 800-768-5594

Tri-City Construction Council

Ex
ch Kailey Casey 20 E Kennewick

Ave., Kennewick,
WA 99336

bidinfo@tcplancenter.com 509.582.7424  F:
509.582.6815

Spokane Regional Plan Center

Ex
ch Robyn Stevens 209 N Havana,

Spokane, WA
99202

robyns@plancenter.net 509.328.9600 FAX:
509.328.7279
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Construction Connect

Ex
ch Amanda Beyer 3825 Edwards Rd

Suite 800,
Cincinnati, OH
45209 Content@constructconnect.com

513.458.5837
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